GSD/PD (Rev. 01/11)
State of New Mexico
General Services Department
Purchasing Division

Statewide Price Agreement Amendment

Awarded Vendor Price Agreement Number: 60-000-15-00015
0000097376

Creative Bus Sales, Inc. Price Agreement Amendment No.: Four
5760 Pino Avenue NE

Albuquerque, NM 87109 Term: April 4, 2016 — April 3, 2020

Email: marcush@ecreativebussales.com

Telephone No. (866) 973-8369

Ship To: Procurement Specialist: _Amber Sanchex
All State of New Mexico agencies, commissions, ol

institutions, political subdivisions and local public bodies Telephone No.: (505) 827-0554
allowed by law.

Email: Amber.Sanchez2@state.nm.us

Invoice:
As Requested at time of order

Title: Transit Vehicles
This Price Agreement Amendment is to be attached to the respective Price Agreement and become a part thereof.

In accordance with Price Agreement provisions, and by mutual agreement of all parties, this Price Agreement is
extended from April 4, 2019 to April 3, 2020 at the same price, terms and conditions.

Except as modified by this amendment, the provisions of the Price Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

Accepted for the State of New Mexico

i A A / Date: 3/21/19

Acting Director, State Purchasjﬁg/l},{vi‘éiﬂc;fn_. "

Nl ;

Purchasing Division: 1100 St. Francis Drive, Room 2016, Santa Fe, 87505; PO Box 6850, Santa Fe, NM 87502 (505) 827-0472
as



Page 157
State of New Mexico

General Services Department
Purchasing Division
Statewide Price Agreement #: 60-000-15-00015

Transit Vehicle #2
Vendor: Creative Bus Sales
Manufacturer: Eldorado National
Bus Model: Senator Aero Elite / Easy Rider /
Axess



i

g

Page 158

PRICING FOR VEHICLE INCLUDING OPTIONS - TRANSIT VEHICLE #2

CURRENT MODEL YEAR - BODY ON CHASSIS OR PURPOSE BUILT, MEDIUM/HI'ZAVYMDUTY

Base price will include all rebates & concessions and include price for ADA compliant

Vendor: Creatdve Bus Sales, Inc.

Bus Manufacturer: Eldorado National

Bus Model: Senator Aero Elite / Easy Rider / Axess

Base Model Floorplans

$82,092.00

PASSENGER SEATING TO SIXTEEHN (16) WITH 2 WHEELCHAIR SEATS Aero Elite 28 BASE
PASSENGER SEATING TO NINETEGN (19] WITH 2 WHEELCHAUL SEATS Aera Blite 30 N Basp  [¥85:430.00
PASSENGER SEATING TO TWENTY-FOUR (24) WITH 2 WHEELCHAIR SEATS Aern Elite 32 BASE $87,101.00
PASSENGER SEATING TO THIRTY-TWO (32) WITH 2 WHEELCHAIR SEATS Easy Rider 1130 BASE $305,150.00
PASSENGER SEATING T0 THIRTY-SIX [36) WITH 2 WHEELCHAIR SEATS Axess 4D BASE #37517.00
PASSENGER SEATING TO FORTY (40) WITH 2 WHERLCUAIRSEATS | N BASE i
PASSENGER SEATING TC FIFTY-SIX (56) WiTH 2 WHEELCHAIR SEATS BASE §
Manufacture/Description
Adds & Deletes Optienal Pricing - Transit Vehicle #2
(1) Chassis Options - Diesel - Manufacturer 1 F-550 6.7L Ford Diesel ADD $ 8,125.00
(1) Chassls Optlons - Diesel - Manufacturer 2 ADD §
(1) Chassls Options - Dlesel - Manufacturer 3 ADD 3
(2) Chassis Oplions - Gas ADD [ me
3} Chassls Options - CNG ADD $ 500.00
A, Dejete Fast {dle . ADD § (RBO0.D0Y
B. Electric Cooling for Diesel Engine ADD $
C. Add/Delete Fuel Tanks for CNG Option ADD/DELETE |$()
{4) Hybrid Propulsion System
Hybrid Propulsion System | ADD [s
(5] Fuel System Dptions
A. In-line Fuel Heater ADD 5
B. Fuel Tank Access Plate ADD $50.00
(6) Automation Transmission { in lieu of proposed transmission)
A, Manufacturer/ Model ADD $
B, Manufacturer/ Model ADD g
|6, Transmission temperature gauge ADD $500.00
(7) Optional Suspenslon
A, Front
With hydraulic brakes ADD INC
With air brales ADD ING
B. Air Ride Suspension ADD $3,500.00
C. Other (eg, Mor-Ryde, elc,) ADD $950.00
D. Air Dryer ADD INC
(8) Brakes [In licu of standard)
A, Hydraulic Senator HD Onply ADD -$500.60
B, Air ADD iNC
C. AlrDryer ADD ING
(9) Tires and Wheels
A. The pressure monitoring system (menitors tire pressure for rear duals
and has a Single airing point that fills both tires at the same time), ADD $300,00
B. .Extended valve stems on rear wheels ADD $150.00
C. Spare tive and vim to match other wheels provided ADD $1,050.00
D. Mud and snow tire Per Tire AbD $1,500.00
Delete if Standard DELETE 30
1, Rim painted white ADD $
a, Dutside ADD $40.00
b. Both Sides ol ADD $B0,00
E. Optional Wheel Inserts ADD $525,00
(1.0) Coolant Heaters - nust exhaust in compllance with FMCSR 393,83
A. Coolant Heaters | ADD I$




£ Page 159

\ A
_Tiwer - Manufacturer ) Espar ADD 3 3,250.00
Timer - Manufacturer 2 | Webaste I ADD B 4,500,00
B. Coolant Auxiliavy Cirenlating Puinp o . o . ADD 3 500,00
: \
(11) Bralding Ilelp Options i
A, Drivellne vetarder (e Telna, eic.) [ | ADD [410,500.00
B, Broke Assisl systems (e, Braleripht, clc.) | ] ADD 13
{12) Electrical Options _ \
A, [Latter box w/ stainless sliding tray capable of supporting (2) batteries ADD SR50.00
B. Batlery mnunm[iVlmhl'miRh!p wall with access through step (in lieu of ADD NjA
externil baltery hox). )
C. Cther balteries in lieu of standard - ADD $960,00
(13) Alternator(s) (inlieu of standard) T
A, Multiplexing AlD $
B. 24 Volt Electrical System ADD 9
C. Remote Start System ADD 4
(14) Body Optians .
Stainless Steel chassis, Fully-welded stainless-steel structure | i ADD [4
[15) Consplenity markings with reflective tape 2" wide - location determir my transit sysiem
A, Onestripeup to 10 feetiong o ADD §40.00
B. Cne stripe greater than 10 feetup to 25 feetlong AbD $100.,00
C. Rear Perimeter ARD £40.00
D. Other options ADD $5.00
(16) Standard Manufacturer Stripimy Package [does not fnclude graphics er leltering)
Ao Single color I’ ADD 1E00.00
B. Two colar combination ~ ADD 2650.00
C. Multiple color combination - ADD $750.00
(1.7) Paint Entlre Dus B A
Paint Entire Bus | j [ ADD |$4,500.00
(1) Apply Logo - Installed - percent discount from vendo's current year catelog
A, _Logo supplied by purchaser - : - b aDD [5t00.00
Dealers supplied according to purchasers spe ADD [$350.00
(L9]) Lettering (per character - Instalied .
A. Three- Inch height ADD $4.00
3. liour- Inch height ADD £5.00 _
. Five- Inch height ADD $6.00
{(20) Floor Options -
Al !-'!;:Hh?mt ext-gnding to passenger boarding arca or sloped with additional ADD 450,00
slepin existing step well
B. Fatfloor extending to passenger boarding area with dlagonal step
hehind driver (must have recessed lighted strip illuminating the step for ADD 450,00
safely)
C. Alternative loor cavering that meeis FMVSS 302 and ADA requirements
for siip resistance, A 2" wide band of contrasting color un step edges and ADRD $600.00
aisle thresheld directly behind driver required
D, Non-standard floor covering covers ; _— ADD $700.,00
i, Covered flooring (extends up wall to hottom of seat track) ADD 3300.00
¥, Galvanized steel, aluminum, o.ruppmvcd uq.unl (J:ZFI" mininnim ADD 225,00
underbelly between the plywood and subfloor structure
G. Alternate subilooring that meets or exeeeds the standard delatled spec ADD §250.00
(2 1) optional Body shin Malerial
Body Skin Matcrlal [FRY Extevior | ADD [$1,250.60
[22) Optional Exterior Styling (12-year busses only)
Extorior Styling [ | ADD [s
[23) Romeo Rim "help” Bumper . i
A. Romeo Rim “help” bumper .
Frant ADT 5
Rear . ADD £1,050.00
B, Rear Step Bumper ADD $175.00
¢, Anti-ride Plate on vear bumper _ AbD 5
i}, Qther Bumper Remeo Rim w/ Hawle Eye ABD $1,785.00




Page 160
i\ {
(24) Tow Hnoks (rear)
Tow llooks [rear) I ADD $125.00
(25]) Antenna ground I)E'm’., minimum 18 “seuare n‘r_1ﬂ"_diam(:l_m- for )
UHF, 40" for VIIF x 1/16" thick steel plate, attached to roof ol hody,
Caslamer Lo supply antenna
18" N ADD $150.00
RS - ADD $250.00
A Conduil for pdditional wiring- larpe enough to hold caaxiai cable ADD $75.00
13, Metal mounting plate for 2-way radio localion Lo be specitied ADD F150.00
(26) toof Ventilation/Lscape Hateh ) T o
l‘»—fake/nmdcl' T Trunspes 1970 [ ADD $265.00
Make/madel Transpez 1070 & 1174 | ADD $370,00
(27) Passenger Entrance
A, Manual passenger door with [ncle or latch Lo prevent accidental opening ADD 4
and to prevent entrance from the exterior R | .
DEDUCT ()

B. Easyaceess doorabove passenger door for maintenance of powered ADD $75.00
door i
C. Push button switch for door light, motunted sbove passenger door ADD $100.00
D, Bxterior key entry ADD §$70.00
i, Stepwell Material Option o o ADD b

Stainless Steel o ADD F650.00

Composite ADD 4
(28) Passenger Door With a Minimum of a 36" Wide Opening
Passenger door with a minimum of a 36” wide epening | ADD [$450.00

(29) Passenper Door with 30" or Less Opening

Passenper door with 30" or less opening

__|_bEpucr

51 )

Ef:fl]] Emerpency Door

A, Starter Interrupt for rear emergency dooy to disable lgnltion | ADD [§650.00
{41) Lift Entrance Door )
i Vimm]!y hinged, horlzontal swig-out door, with witlow, in lici of double DEDUCT 50
doors.
B. Delete c_m low floor vehicles where vamp is incorporiled in passenper DEDUCE $( )
dooropening
C, Other LilEptrince Daors ADD 4
(32] Drivers Seal 1
AL Alr ride seat ADD $500.00 .
. Mechanleal suspension seat Recarro LX ; ADD__ [$159500
C. Power Seat ADD £650.00
0. Lumbar - Adjustable Support "TTADD +
K. Other USSC 628 ~ ADD §1,595.00
(33) Floor Mounted/forward faclng fHp seat/non-retracting seat belt |
A, Staple fip seat B
a, Notehback (Split back) Style [ ADD
b, 3 - point restrahnt seat [ ADD .
B. Double flip seat 4
a, Notehback (Split baclq) Style ] ADD [#r15.00
b, 3 - polut restraint seat 1 ADD [$765.00
{34) To l‘w;lrd’ﬁvmi ng foldaway seat w/non-retracting seat belt
A, Single foldaway seat ADD
it Notehback {Split back) Style ADD $575.00
b. 3 - pointrestraint seat ADD $820.00
R, Double oldaway seal . ADD $600,00
a2, Hotehback (Split back) Style ADD $0815.00
b, With aisle supportjcg ADD 3 :
¢, 3 - point restraint scat ADD £660.00
C. Wieel well adapter ADD $55,00
1. Faldaway seat cover - stored position ADD $75.60 ]
{45) Additional Passenger Scats Including Speclfied Seat Bells N
A, Single Passenpger Seat - Add or Deduct ) ADD/DEDCUCT |$222.00
a 3- point restraint seat ADD 3460.00
B. Double Pissengur Scal - Add ov Deducl ADD/DEDCHCY [$409.00
u. 3= polalrestraint seat T AbD $508.00
C. Integrated Child Restraint Seat - w/non-retracting seal bells i ADD 3
. Single Passenger Child restraint Seat ADD 500,00
b. Double Passenger Child Restraint Seat s /one child seat ADD $770,00
c. Double Passenper Child Restraint Seatw/two child seats ozl - ADD $1,155.00




Page 161

i
D. Other Passenger Seats - . T ADD §
ADD $50.00
12, Pillowtop Cushion Seat (not available on Mlip or foldlng seats) (per suafl) L ) _
%, Optional Passenger Seat Anchorage Deduct 13
(36) Passenger Seal Malarial = o
A. Vinylin lisu of cloth . ADD 4 .
. Vertial Slitch o ADD §17,00
IC._Level of seat malerial above standard ADD §
Level 2
Driver ALD 130,00 ]
Passcnger e ADD $17.00
Level 3
Lriver _ B I ADD [i5500 ]
Passenger | AID [$22.00
Level 4 ] ]
Driver | ADD $75.00
Passenger I ADD $50.00
Level 5
. Driver ADD $100.00
Passenger _ . ADD $66.00
Level 6 ]
Driver [ ADD |3105.00
Passenger | ADD [572.00
Level 7 o —
) ADD §
5 ADD $
0. Seat Materials meeting Dockel 90A ADD $50.00
. Moisture Bacrier (per seal) ADD 510,00
I, Sealarm rest ADD $25,00
G, Alsle side seat sllder ADD $65.00
(37) Additional Wheelchair Mounts Inclnding Securements i I ADD $435.00
A, Other Wheelchalr Securement Applications I ADD iﬁHr}:!_P[J
{31] Seat Helt Extenders (per cach) | ADD [$25.00
EE)] Seat Melts in [lieu of standard) (per seal) -
A. Non-Retracting . o B ADD 4
B. Retracting B ADD 335.00
G, Delete Passenger Seal Bells DEDUCT $0)
(0] Seat Bell Retaining Device | ADD [s6.00
(+1) Lifts (other than standard)
A, Manufacturer Braun Vista AbD $275.00
~ Manufacturer . Braun Mill ADD 3275.00
Mannfacturer Ricon ADD $425.00
Manufacturer Braun ADD $175.00
B. Lilt Covers ADD $250.00
C. Sefety Belt on Lift ADD F75.00
D, Rawp in Uew of litt on Jow floor vehicles ADD 3
(42) Retractable Wheelchair Securements (in livn of standard)
Speclfy ADD/DEDUCT [$475.00
speclfy ADD/DEDUCT [§640.00
A, Retractable Occupant shoulder belt with wheelchair securements ADD $125.00
B. Shoulder Height Adjuster with Whesalchair securenients ADD
Vertical L - Track on Wall ADD $25.00
Horizontal L - Track on Wall ADD $40.00
>, Storage pouches for wheelchair securements ADD $35.00
D, Oiher secorement storape ADD $135.00
E. Additional Track ADD £10.00
. Webbing loops ADD $15.00
(43) Non-Retractable Sceurement Tie - Down Deviee (in Hew of standard)
A, Manufacturer/Model B ADD/DEDUCT |-$40.00
3. Manufacturer/Model ADD/NEDUCT |-$40.00
C. Additional Track Per Fonot Al $10.00
[44) Fully Automatic Lift Interloclc System ] | ADD [3800.00

(45) Dviver Stanchion

A, Delete lower modosty panel o | vEpmer S
B. Driver's partition | ADD |:£'}(},!)O
(46) Grab Rall

A. Additional ceiling prab rail extending the length of the bus I E ADD |$115.UD




Page 162

Grab Rails Both Sitles Stairwell Enlry ADD $85.00
Hached o celling grabralls, ADD $35.090
tul wheelchair position ARD $35.00
seats ARID ;
(47) Vertleal stanchlon and cross vall, modesty panel, hetween lift A5h N
door and front row of seats, "when velicle has a front 1ift' ’
A Stanchion and crossrall between wheelehair position and frst fow ol
seats to meet siene securemenlreguirements as specified behind dyiver's ADD 12500
seat
(48) Air Conditioning T T - ] - )
A. Alr Conditioning in lieu of spac TC-70 ADD $4,200.00
B. Reof mounted condenser in e of skirl monnled ADD _|%4,190.00
C,_Delele staudard air conditionivg DERUCT  |-$4,830.00
49) Defroster Fan ) [ [ Abpp/pEpUCT [375.00
50) Rear Healer s e
A, Additional Heater(s) 35k iy ADD $225.00
8. Additional Heater(s) 45k BTU ADD §275.00
C. Additionnl Heater(s) G5l BTU ADD $325.00 -
D, leat Codl n AC L - ___ADD
I, Delete standard heater o DERUCT ;
F._Insulate coolant lines to rear heaters ADD $125.00
(51 Delete-Day-Time Running Lights | [ vebwer i)
o
{52) Optional Exterior Head Lamps (12-year huses only)
A, Xenon - e ADD L
B. LED ADD 4
(53) Delete LED Lighting Paclage | | bepucr [$(3
[54) AddItlonal LED Rear Exterior Lighls [ I ADD [$150.00
(55) Optional Interior Lighting B
A LED lights [ ADD [$200.00
B, Fluorescent type Lighting [ ALD I
[{56) All Compartments Locks Keyed The Same | | ADD [325.00
{57) Locls For Starape (Inm;}arnnents.§§_$pr:'ciﬁed (per compartment) ] u‘w] i ADD J15.00
(58) Additional Storage
Specify Drivers Overhead Storage Compartment AlD $105,00
Specify Overhead Lupgage Racks ADID $920.00
Specity Interior 72" Luggape Raclc ADD $605.00
(59 AM/FM/PA/CD Digital Radlo (in lieu of standard) | ] ADD $15500
{60) AM/EM/I'A Digital Radio (I llew of standard) I | ADD B
[[62)PA System T ADL/DEDUCT [5155.00
A, Bxternal Speaker System ADD $80.00

(62) lielete Spec. 5.27 AM/FM/Cassetle Dipital Nadio and Spealers

[ pEpuct

[-3275.00

63) AM/FM Digital radio - No CD

| pEDU

(64) Addftianal Interior Speakers

[ _aob T Tlzobo

{65) Body Fluid Clean-up kit

| ADD

[340.00

(60]) Additional STS Equipmenl

| ADD [$150.00

| (67) Adaptable Oxygen Tanlk Hoider ] ] ADD [$300.00
6] Shop Service Manuals and Diaprams

A. Chassis ADD

a. Book ADD $

h. cn - ADD $270.00
B. Bedy o ADD $75.00
C. Enpine only _ ADD $240.00
B, Individual, enstomized wiring diagrams, including coding AbD $150.00

Chassis ADD $

Body ADD $




; Page 163

. Oher P [ apo
69) OEM/ANtermarkel Extended Warranly
{A._A/C Systems - Unlimited Miles - 3 years ! ADD INC
B, A/C System - 125,000 Miles - 4 years ADD $2,000.00
C._Chassls - Biimper to bumper AR $3,000.00
D. Chassls - Powertrain ) - T T ADD 5240000
E. Braun Lift - Unlimited - 5 years ADD $500.00

(70) Mirrors

A._Bxterior mirrors, remole controlled, with replacement motor ARD $605.00
BB, Heated external mirrors ADD $500.00
C._Combined heated and vemote controlled mirrovs ADD 471000
0. Turn signal Indleators in mirror ADD $REC.00
E. Front cressover mirrors . ADD $100.00
. Delele interlor mivror DEDUCT -£45.00
G, Other ADD

a, [nterior . 6" % 16" Hak Mirror ADD $35.00

b, Exterior ADD )

(71) Windows

A, Thermaplane Windows Per Window ADD $250.00

B. Windows notdesigned to be apened . ADD 450,00

C. Exiva large windows (per vehicle) o ) ADD 5

D. Alarm system on emergency windows ADD 375,00

E. Flushed Widows (12-year tansit buses anly) Bonded Windows Per Window ADD $210.00 ot
(72) Delete Fresnal (lish-eye) Lens on Rear Window | - ] DEDUCT | 5 (30.00)

(73] Windshield Wipers

A, Winter blades | | ADD $100.00
H. Heated wiper blades | [ ADD }
(74) Curh Foclers ~ el . | [ ADD |‘-H50,DU
[75) Rear Colliston Avoidance System
Specity lichovision ADD $605.00
Specily Rosco RSSK-1000 ADD $400,00
(7 6) Heavy-Duty Step-Well leater
A _Engine Coolant ADD §
B, Electric ADD £80,00
C. Other ADD $
(77) Master Power Switcht - to Completely shut off alt power to body ADD $100.00
accessorles
(78) Flve Suppression System [Amnrax [ AT [$3.600.00
I ADD [
[79) Seasanal Options in Addition 'T'o Features Specified -
A, Celd weather ront cover | ADD [$300.00 ]
B. Hugscreen | ADD [320000
80) Interior Sidewall{/Celling Coveriny - Carpel/Cloth
A_Fram foor to lower window edge ADD 3
B, Fram floor to cetling ADD $100.00
C. Entive ceiling ADD k)
D. Center 1/3rd of ceiling, e ADD $150.00
(1) Underbody Insulation ) I | ADD _153591}0
B2) Rustpreofing R | ADD $950.00
(83) ADA Stop Request
A, Pull Cord Chimes System ADD 1$195.00
B. Touch Pad/Tape System ADD [$76000
|{84) Destinatlon Sign
AL Manual Transien ADD 3945.00
B, Electronic Hanover Sront & Side ADD $6,500.00
C. Elestric Twin Vision Mobhilite ADD $6,500.00
{85] Bus Camoera Syslem
Angel Trax 4 Camera ADD _$!$,.‘i€)().()t!
REL4-Lamera ~ L ADD $2,500.00
Seon 7 Canera ~ — _____ADD $5,445.00
Other {not Listed) T50 Mobite 4+ Camera System ADD $4,400,00




Page 164

{86) AVL (Automatic Vehicle Location) System

Speeily TS50 Mobile ADD $3.400,00
Spedfy Antomated Annoucement System 150 Moblie ADD $2,B00.00
Speeily Antomated Passenger Counler T50 Mobile ADD $6,600,00
@ fareboxes T BE—
A, Main M4 & 1 vault w/pole Lo ADD $
B, Additional vaults for Main M4 ADD $
C. _Main Treasury & 1 vault winole ADD By
1. Additlonal vault for Main Ticasury ADD $
5, Main metal donation box ADD ]
F, Main metal donation box w/pole AD $
G, Diamond D & 1 vaull w/pole ADD $1,700.00
1l._Additlonsl Yaults for Diamond ADD $600.00
I. _Diamond XV & 1 vault w/pole ADD $1,500.00
J._Additional vaults for Diamond XV ADD $600.00
K. Above fare hox coded to purchaser's existing keys ADD $100.00
L. _Pre-wire for Electronic Fare box ADD $150.00
M. 'Pale only' for Fare box ADD 17500
N. Pre-wive for Smart Card Reader - Purchaser will supply necessary ADD $150.00
information.
0. Other ~ . ADD F200.00 _
(88) Wnrlmhup/semInm'-on operation ol vehlcle features and ADD 500,00
preveniallve maintenance
{89) Hour Meter | ADD [$100.00
(90) Dilwe Nacks
|Specily Sportworks DI-2 Blaclo ADD $2,155.00
Specily Spoertworks DL-2 Staintess ADD $2,575.00
Specily Spovtworks Apex 3 ADD $3,500.08
[921] Anti-Spray Skirling - Rear of Vehicle ADD $250.00
Telescophup steering column ADD INC
(92) Special optivn for systems notregulated by FTA or DOT
4. Beiete Wheetchair lift and lift cotrance ] DpEDUCT
R. Delete Wheelehalr securrments § nENDieT
{93) Miscelancous
A, Curt-Side Blind Spol Camera Mownted on Mirror fead wManitor ) AbD [Se5C.00
B. Lighted Diamond Fare Box o ADD $1,700.00
C. Rear Backup View Camera/Monitor ADD $875.00
D. Upper T Slider Passenger Windows in Licu of Coach Style Windows ADD iNC
E. Power Windows/Door Loicks ADD INC
F. Tilt Stecring Wheel /Cruise Cantrol ADD INC
G. Angeltrax 4 Camera System ATID $45,500.00
H. GFI Electronic Fare Box ADD $17,000.00
1. Electronics Cabinet ADD $450.00
]. Dual Therme King SLR Roof Top A/C ADD 35,775.00
K. RE4 CameraSystem ADD $2,900.00
L. Seon 7 Camera System ADD
M. Bustle Back option . ieszny ADD %
(84 Miscellaneous Warrantiss )
A, Braun Lift - 5 years/Unlinlted miles o ADD $50 _.E}l
B, Transign Destinatien Sipn: 7 years/250,000 wiles ADD 4
G, Bus electrleal system (parts &labor) 3yrs/36 [Qmiles ADD 3
13, Mor/Ryde suspension: § years/175,000 miles ADD H
L, Champlan Body warranly to include the following: ADD $
a. Body Structure: 5 vears/Unlimited Miles ADD 5
b, Corrosian: 7 years/Unlimited Miles ADD $ )
c. Paint: 2 years/Unlimited Miles ADD $ -
[ ACCTC70: [Frice is per single roallop unit) ADD F
a. 3 years/Unlimited Miles ADD INC
h. & years/125,600 Miles - YT $2,000.00
G, Standard A/C warvanty: 2yrs/Unlimited or 3yrs/75k Miles ADD 3
(H. A&M Door Assemibly: 3 years/Unlimited Miles ADD )
[(95) Miscellaneous Not Included In Options - to be completed by Vendor
A, Sce Attached Additional Publish Options ADD §
B. ADD 3
. o . AlID 4
D. — R A 8
E. e o s . ADD b
F, ADD $
G, ADR 5




j Page 165
( L
H. ADD
! I LT ,
b e e T T T T e e ___ADD
4 SK:EVLif/!rLigiltdngc from Bus Manufactuner to Albucuergue, ADD $1,005.00
Onc-way deltvery casy, per mile, fram Vendar to Recipleat's
Ii. S : ) . B ADD $2.00
destinalion(price shorld inclnde cost for one hour of racipienl
orvientation.) -
C. Delivery Time Frame afier recelpt of Purchase Order (days) ADD 120

*Flaerplans mustbe submitted for each categary bid,

*Certified pre-build weight certificates must he submitted for each category bid.
Ylech Info Card & Standard Warranty Card are Required per Catergory Bid




